
COMMUNITY CALENDAR

TERM 4 2025
DATE EVENT

Monday 6th October Term 4 Begins

Monday 13th October Grade 3/4 MCG Excursion 

Wednesday 15th October Everyone's An Author Writing Showcase

Thursday 16th October Student Led Conferences 11am-7pm

Friday 17th October Division Tennis & Volleyball Finals

Thursday 23rd October 2026 Step Into Prep-Session 1

Monday 3rd November Adam Wallace Author Workshops Grades Prep -6

Tuesday 4th November Melbourne Cup Day- Public Holiday- NO SCHOOL 

Wednesday 5th November 2026 Step Into Prep-Session 2

10th November- 21st November Prep - 6 Swimming Program

Thursday 27th November 2026 Step Into Prep-Session 3

Friday 28th November Term 4 Special Lunch

Wednesday 3rd December 2026 Step Into Prep-Session 3

3rd December & 4th December Grade 6 Camp

Tuesday 9th December Step Into Success- Meet the Teacher 

Wednesday 10th December OPS End of Year Concert

Tuesday 16th December Grade 6 Graduation

Thursday 18th December Last Day of Term 1:30 Dismissal

We use COMPASS as our key communication tool. The COMPASS app can be downloaded 
onto phones. 

COMMUNICATION

GRATITUDE RESPECT OUTSTANDING WELLBEING TEAMWORK HONESTY

Please note the student led conference have been moved to Thursday 16th October.
Classes will NOT be running on this day- each student will have a 15 minute meeting with 

their parents/carers and teacher to share their goals and reflections.  




